## BOARD OF TAX ROLL CORRECTIONS

## MINUTES

Minutes of the Regular Meeting of Board of Tax Rolls Corrections held November 3, 2014 at 10:15 a.m. Advance notice of the meeting was posted on the north entrance door of the courthouse building and Greer County Clerk's office on October 31, 2014.

The Board of Tax Rolls met in regular session on Monday, November 3, 2014 with Brent York-Chairman and Bryant Reeves present to transact the following items of business. Donna Giddens was absent.

Brent York called the meeting to order.

Bryant Reeves made the motion to approve September 2, 2014 minutes. Brent York seconded the motion. The vote: Reeves-Aye; York-Aye. No Nay Votes. Motion carried.

Brent York made the motion to approve the following erroneous assessments:

#12 Taxable Year 2014 Douglas N. Stover

There was no new business to discuss.

Bryant Reeves made the motion to adjourn. Brent York seconded the motion. The vote: Reeves-Aye; York-Aye. No Nay votes. Motion carried.

Approved this 5<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2015.

/s/Brent York, Chairman Board of Tax Roll

/s/Jackie Cloyd, County Clerk

/s/Bryant Reeves, Vice-Chairman

(SEAL)